DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2017-899998

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00

Pgs=3

06/15/2017 11:10 AM

ANDERSON, DORN, & RADER, LTD.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

This document does not contain a social security number.

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd.

APN: 1318-15-111-008

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Bradley B Anderson, Esq. Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO/GRANTEE:

Thorne Ernest Huck 1815 Metallic Court Las Vegas, NV 89183

RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt (7) - A transfer of title from and to a trust, without consideration.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

MARY HUCK, Trustee of the ELIZABETH C. HUCK REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated March 30, 2005

For NO consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey unto:

THORNE ERNEST HUCK, Trustee, or any acting successor, of the THORNE ERNEST HUCK TRUST, under the ELIZABETH C. HUCK REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated March 30, 2005, and any amendments thereto.

ALL of her interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues of profits thereof.

Subject To:

- 1. Taxes for the Current fiscal year, paid current
- 2. Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

WITNESS my hand, this The day of September, 2017.

MARY HUCK

STATE OF NEVADA

SSS:

COUNTY OF Cark

This instrument was acknowledged before me this Mary HUCK.

CASEY D. GISH

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Nevada

Appointment No. 01-67149-1

My Appt. Expires Sep 15, 2017

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description:

PARCEL NO. 1

Lot 59, as shown on the official plat of PINEWILD UNIT NO. 2, A CONDOMINIUM, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada, on October 23, 1973, as Document No. 69660.

PARCEL NO. 2

The exclusive right to the use and possession of those certain patio areas adjacent to said units designated as "Restricted Common Area" on the Subdivision Map referred to in Parcel No. 1 above.

PARCEL NO. 3

An undivided interest as tenants in common as such interest is set forth in Book 377, at Page 417 thru 421, of the real property described on the Subdivision Map referred to in Parcel No. 1 above, defined in the Amended Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of Pinewild, A Condominium project, recorded March 11, 1974, in Book 374 of Official Records at Page 193, and Supplement to Amended Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions of Pinewild, a Condominium Project, recorded March 9, 1977, in Book 377 of Official Records at Page 411, as Limited Common Area and threby allocated to the unit described in Parcel No. 1 above, and excepting non-exclusive easements for ingress and egress, utility services, support encroachments, maintenance and repair over the Common Areas as defined and set forth in said Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

PARCEL NO. 4

Non-exclusive easements appurtenant to Parcel No. 1 above, for ingress and egress, utility services, support encroachments, maintenance and repair over the Common Areas as defined and set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions of Pinewild, more particularly described in the description of Parcel No. 3, above.

APN: 1318-15-111-008

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor I a) 1318-15-11	Parcel Number (s) 1-008			\ \
·				\ \
c)				\ \
d)				_ \ \
2. Type of Pro	operty:		FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a)	Vacant Land b)	Single Fam Res.	Notes:	
c) 📝 e) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse d) Apt. Bldg. f) Agricultural h)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	Trust Ve	erified - JS
g) 🗀	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home		
i)	Other			
3 Total Valu	ie/Sales Price of Property	,. / ¢/		
	eu of Foreclosure Only (value	and the same of th		
Transfer Ta		\$		
	rty Transfer Tax Due:		0.00	
			$\overline{}$	/
4. If Exemption Claimed:				
	er Tax Exemption, per NRS 375 n Reason for Exemption:	5.090, Section: <u>/</u>		
	from and to a Trust for no conside	ration	\ 	
			1	
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage being tra	insferred:	<u>%</u>	
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can I provided herein	d declares and acknowledges, under the information provided be supported by documentation. Furthermore, the disallowance due, may result in a penalty of	I is correct to the if called upon to e of any claimed o	best of their inform substantiate the in exemption, or othe	nation and formation r determination
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buyer and	Seller shall be	jointly and seve	rally liable for any
additional am	ount.owed.	ſ		,
Signature /	Muschied		Capacity)	o presentative
Signature			Capacity	e presentative
_				
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFORMATION	N BUYER	GRANTEE) IN	IFORMATION
	EQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Mary Huck, Trustee	_	ne: Thorne E. Huck	
Address:	1815 Metallic Court	_	1815 Metallic Cou	rt
City: State:	Las Vegas NV Zip: 89183	_ City: State:	Las Vegas	00400
State.	NV Zip: 89183	_ State:	NV Zip:	89183
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING				
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	. LOOKDING		
Print Name:	Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd.		Escrow#	
Address:	500 Damonte Ranch Pkwy #860			
City: Reno		State: NV	/ Zip:	89521